## **TENDER / BID FORM**

Date: 04.02.2022

546. 0 1.02.2022
To,
The PNB Housing Finance Limited
9 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan
22, K. G. Marg, New Delhi -110001
Sub: Tender / Bid for purchase of the unit / assets of M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited.
Location Detail with Complete Address at PNB Housing Finance Ltd. Office No. 6-B, First Floor, Nee Empress CHSL, Plot No.92-93, Sector 1/S, Near HDFC Circle, New Panvel, Maharashtra - 410206
Ref: Your advertisement published in dated
Dear Sir,
01. We are interested to purchase the above unit / assets.
02. Our tender / bid is of INR lacs.
03. Tender Fees: Nil
04. Particulars of Earnest Money Deposit: (Non-refundable):
DD No dated (Refundable but non-interest bearing) of INR drawn on in favour of PNB Housing Finance Limited Payable at New Delhi.
We have gone through the terms & conditions of sale attached with the Tender / Bid Form and agree to abide with the same and our Bid / Tender is subject to the said terms and conditions of the sale as well as the sale advertisement.
We confirm that the constitution of the Tenderer / Bidder, as referred below, will remain same till ful payment of the sale price and execution & registration of the transfer / sale documents.
Any terms and condition modified or enumerated by the Corporation at the time of opening of the tender / bid shall be binding on all the tenderers / bidders.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
Name:
Constitution (Please tick any one): Individual/ Non Individual (Proprietor/Partner/Company –
Public/Private)/Others
Address Detail:
Telephone No:
Signature:

## **DETAIL OF BRANCH/OFFICE ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR SALE (ON TENDER BASIS)**

Fixed Assets of M/s. PNB Housing Finance Limited are available for sale

Office address: PNB Housing Finance Ltd. Office No. 6-B, First Floor, Neel Empress CHSL, Plot No.92-93, Sector 1/S, Near HDFC Circle, New Panvel, Maharashtra - 410206

Tel No. -: +91- 7738071696

- i) NAME OF THE PRODUCT/SERVICE: Disposal of assets
- ii) RESERVE PRICE: INR 1.83 lacs
- iii) TENDER FEES: Nil
- iv) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT INR 0.46 lacs (by separate Demand Drafts in favour of PNB Housing Finance Limited, payable at New Delhi)
- v) DATE OF INSPECTION OF THE UNIT: 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 to 9th February, 2022 between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM
- vi) DATE OF SUBMISSION OF BID/ TENDER: 10th February, 2022 time 3:00 PM.

Interested parties should see the details of assets, and all terms & conditions for sale on our Web site www.pnbhousing.org. These are integral parts of this sale advertisement. Bid /tender is to be sent to following address PNB Housing Finance Limited, 9th Floor, ANTRIKSH BHAWAN, 22 K. G. Marg, New Delhi -110001.

Date, time and venue of opening of bid/tender shall be informed to all bidders/ tenders separately.